138
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
TGM1P series moulded case circuit breaker (hereafter referred to as ECB) is suitable for power distribution
system. It is a mechanical switch used to make, carry, and break current under normal circuit conditions and
to make and carry current for some time and break current under specified abnormal circuit for protection of

TGM1P Series External Circuit Breaker
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
3.1 Basic parameters of ECB
Table 1
AC: Type of control power of motor mechanism
Frame current
Electric motor operating Mechanism
Design code
Moulded case circuit breaker
Enterprise code
TG   M   1   P   –  		□ 		□
Basic parameters
Frame current 250 400 630 1000
Rated operating voltage Ue(V) AC230, AC400/415V
Rated insulation voltage Ui(V) 800 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp(kV) 8
Rated frequency Hz AC（50/60）Hz
Rated current In(A) 125/160/200/225/250 300/400. 500/600 800/1000
Short-circuit protection setting value Ii 10In
Rated limit short-
circuit breaking
capacity Icu(kA)
AC230V 25 25 65 65
AC400V 20 20 40 40
Rated operate short-
circuit breaking
capacity Ics(kA)
AC230V 25 25 65 65
AC400V 20 20 40 40
Working Environment +55℃
139
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
El
ec
tri
cs
① Input power voltage: AC230V.
② The meter outputs AC250V/1A signal to disconnect circuit breaker.
Basic parameters
Applicable working environment
temperature
-10℃ ～ +75℃
Usage category A
Flashover distance (mm) ≤50 ≤100 ≤100
Mechanical life (times) 7000 4000 4000 2500
Electrical life (times) 1000 1000 1000 500
Trip method
Thermal magnetic trip
Single magnetic trip
Table 1, Continue
Model TGM1P-250 TGM1P-400 TGM1P-630 TGM1P-1000
Rated control circuit voltage (V) AC230V
Starting power (W) 50 70 / 44
Normal operating power (W) 12 19 / 3
3.2 Basic parameters of motor
3.3 Wiring diagram of control part
3.4 ECB control logic
Table 2
Table 3